08-18-1999



Docket No. 47950USA6A I COVER SHEET

То	the	Honorable	Commissioner
----	-----	-----------	--------------

Please record the attached origin. 101119946				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
3M Innovative Properties Company	Imation Corp. 1 Imation Place			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Oakdale, Minnesota 55125			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment				
Execution Date(s): August 4 and 9, 1999				
4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed with a new patent application.				
This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent: 08/818,852 filed January 10, 1992				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Eric D. Levinson	1			
Imation Legal Affairs P.O. Box 64898	<u> </u>			
St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0898	x \$40.00			
	40.00			
and the second of the second o	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	Previously submitted			
	Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-			
0069				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Eric D. Levinson	vensor Clarg - 10, 1999			
Printed Name of Attorney Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Docket No.: 47950USA6A

ASSIGNMENT

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY ASSIGNOR:

> P.O. Box 33427 of:

> > St. Paul. Minnesota 55113-3427

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or Letter(s) Patent and other rights and power obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s):

Patent Application or Patent Number

Filing Date or Issue Date

08/818,852

January 10, 1992

3M Innovative Properties Company does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

IMATION CORP.

of

1 Imation Place

Oakdale, Minnesota 55128 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letter(s) Patent including any division, continuation (in whole or in part), continued prosecution application, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn:

at St. Paul. Minnesota 55133-3427

this 4th day of Hugust, 1999.

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES

COMPANY

By: Carolepe G. Dato Carolyn A. Bates

Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

 $\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{V}}$ day of \mathcal{L}

ASSIGNEE

Accepted:

at St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0898

this <u>May</u> day of Ayist1999.

IMATION CORP.

William D. Bauer

Director of Intellectual Property

and Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this